HARDIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT RESOLUTION NO. 2021-111

BE IT RESOLVED, upon recommendation of Hardin County Judge/Executive Harry L. Berry, to purchase from Motorola Solutions, Inc. (State Contract # MA 758 1800000118) for the Road Department, twenty-three (23) APX1500 Mobile Radios, one (1) APX1500 Radio Base and eight (8) APX4000 Handheld Radios with surplused Motorola radio equipment trade in at the price of \$62,576.65.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, to pay invoices for these total amounts.

ADOPTED, by the Hardin County Fiscal Court in its Regular Meeting of 22 June 2021.

Harry L. Berry

Hardin County Judge/Executive

ATTEST:

Debbie Donnelly

Hardin County Clerk